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Summer Sprint at Goodwood Awards

- No Name

Overall Awards
30  Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS
125 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE
42  Theodore HUNT

Class 2
Class 1

12 Simon EDWARDS

11 Jeremy FLANN

10  John REEVE
3 David KEEFE
707 Raymond KNIGHT

Class 3

30 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS

31 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS
35 Robin LIGHTWOOD
36 Mrs Sarah FOSTER

Class 4
41 Martin HUNT

42 Theodore HUNT
40 Richard GATLEY

Class 6
Class 5
52  Ross KEELING

50  John GUYATT
53 Hamish MONRO
54 Miss Alex PILKINGTON

Class 7 Edwardians
61  lan BALMFORTH

Class 8
70 Kevin MORTON

72 Terry MCGRATH

772 lan PATTON
73 Graham BECKETT
776 Mrs Emma CARTER

20/08/2018 15:44

18 August 2018
Car cc Type
FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod
MORGAN SUPER AERO 1229 Mod
FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496 Mod

MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT 1089  Mod
AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS 747 Mod
RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089 Std
RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 Mod
VALE SPECIAL 898  Mod

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod
FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496  Mod
FRAZER NASH FAST TOURER 1496  Mod
MG TB 1250  Std

FRAZER NASH BMW 328 1971 Mod
FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496  Mod
FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE 45 SALOON 1911  Mod

DELAHAYE 135MS 3557 Std
TALBOT LAGO T150C 4000 Mod
VAUXHALL 30-98 4STR TOURER 4224  Mod
ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 1750  std
HUDSON SUPER SIX RACER 4738 Mod

RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1089 Spl
AMILCAR CGSs 1100 Spl
AMILCAR CGSs 1100 Spl
AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY 747 Spl
RILEY NINE 1098 Spl

Year

1930

1929

1933

1930

1928

1928

1928

1933

1930

1929

1928/30

1939

1937

1933

1935

1936

1939

1925

1930

1917

1931

1928

1928

1930

1930

Time

104.52°
107.35°
115.51

119.91°

131.41

131.83
142.76
146.87

104.52°

119.10
140.64
156.13

112.62°
115.51
144.89

112.85
114.38
127.31
138.10

157.30

Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged

133.84

138.22°

140.33
145.89
170.06

Award

Fastest Time of Day
Fastest Vintage

Fastest Young Driver

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged
Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged

1st Overall
1st Modified Vintage
2nd Overall
2nd Modified Vintage
1st Standard Vintage

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged

Fastest Time of Day
1st Overall

1st Modified Vintage
2nd Overall

1st Handicap
2nd Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged, and up to 1500cc supercharged

1st Overall
Fastest Young Driver

1st Handicap

Standard and Modified Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2000cc supercharged
Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2000cc supercharged

1st Overall
1st Handicap
1st Modified Vintage
1st Standard Vintage

1st Overall

1st Overall

2nd Overall
1st Vintage
2nd Vintage

2nd Handicap
1st Handicap
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Summer Sprint at Goodwood Awards
18 Auqust 2018

Class 9 Special Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged
81  Oliver SHARP MG N 1480  Spl 1934 115.32 1st Overall

83 James WHITMORE RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1500  Spl 1936 119.74 1st Handicap

Class 10 Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged

91 David LEWIS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2148  Spl 1930 116.31° 1st Qvera”
1st Vintage
92 Matthew EADE ALVIS SILVEREAGLE 1991  Spl 1929 169.16 1st Handicap
Class 11 Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2250cc supercharged
1st Overall
102 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398  Spl 1927 108.27 ;
1st Vintage
100 Steve ALLEN BENTLEY 4 1/4 LITRE SPL 4257 spl 1936 129.53 1st Handicap
Class 13 Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
110 Duncan WOOD DARMONT DE COURSE 1100  Spl 1926 113.81° 1st Qverall
1st Vintage
112  Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 spl 1934 127.32 2nd Overall
114 Charles SOMERS AUSTIN ULSTER REPLICA 747 spl 1931 133.75 2nd Handicap
714  Miss Hanneke MALJAARS AUSTIN ULSTER REPLICA 747 spl 1931 145.06 1st Handicap

Class 14 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
Fastest Vintage

125 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1229 Mod 1929  107.35° 1st Overall
1st Vintage
121 Nicolas WILLIAMS SALMSON SPECIAL 1480 Spl  1929/34 134.20 1st Handicap

Class 15 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
Class 16 Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc

132 Julian WILTON ERA R7B 1980 Mod 1936 108.16 1st Overall
133  Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH SHELSLEY 1971 spl 1936  111.14 2nd Overall
131 Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI T358B 2300 Std  1926/27 112.54 1st Vintage
130 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300 Mod 1932 115.20 1st Handicap
136 Mike MILES NAPIER TYPE 75 6200  Spl 1920 153.59 2nd Handicap
Class 17 Post-war Historic Racing Cars

140  Alan HARRISON COOPER TS6 1099 v 1960  133.03 1st Overall

Marshals Draw Winners kindly sponsored by Longston Tyres

1. Bob Elliot
2. Ralp Lance
3. Pat Ure
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Summer Sprint at Goodwood Results

18 Auaust 2018 Hcap Pract1l : Pract2 Run1 Run 2 Best Award
vCla No Name Car cC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
Class 2 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged
Class 1 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
2 12 Simon EDWARDS MORGAN AERO SUPERSPORT 1089 1930 120.50 i 124.29 : 121.25 ; 120.90 ; 119.91 ;119.91® : 1stOv 1stModV
2 11  Jeremy FLANN AUSTIN 7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1928 i 131,50 i 136.49 ; 133.45 : 131.41 i 133.25 131.41; 2ndOv 2ndModV
2 10  John REEVE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089 1928 134.00 i 140.08 i 135.72 i 132.80 i 131.83 131.83: 1stStdV
2 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN SUPER AERO 1096 1927 140.00 i 145.35 { 141.23 i 142.14 i 137.57 137.57
2 David KEEFE RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1928 157.00 i 162.31 | 160.54 i 146.22 | 142.76 142.76: 1stHc
2 Craig JONES FIAT BALILLA COPPA D'ORO 995 1936 148.00 i 154.42 i 149.90 : 145.37 i 143.99 143.99
2 707 Raymond KNIGHT VALE SPECIAL 898 1933 157.00 i 170.64 i 158.72 : 151.30 | 146.87 146.87: 2ndHc
2 7 William LOWE VALE SPECIAL 898 1933 156.00 i 162.48 i 157.40 i 148.13 | 146.88 146.88
2 4 Roland WOODTLI RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 151.00 158.19 152.76 157.38 148.14 148.14
16 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1931 155.00 i 162.24 ; 157.02 i 155.89 | 153.54 153.54
2 702 Toby GALBRAITH MG J2 847 1933 157.00 i 161.75 i 158.15 | 156.92 i 153.79 153.79
18 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 1930 151.00 i 157.11 §{ 154.09 i 154.36 | 154.86 154.36
22 Brian GALBRAITH MG 12 847 1933 | 165.00 { 176.74 { 170.71 i 172.16 { 167.90 | 167.90
2 1 Mrs Dianne WEEKS RILEY ULSTER IMP 1087 1934 183.00 i 191.60 i 187.43 i 188.06 ; 184.08 184.08
Class 3 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged
3 30  Patrick BLAKENEY- FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1930 { 104.50 i 106.86 i 104.74 i 128.68 i 104.52 i104.52® | FTD 1stOv 1stModV
EDWARDS
3 31  MrsJo BLAKENEY- FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 | 116.00 | 120.22 | 116.18 | 119.10 119.10; 2ndOv
EDWARDS
3 35  Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH FAST TOURER 1496 1928/30 i 147.00 i 163.67 i 148.32 i 141.34 i 140.64 i 140.64: 1stHc
3 33 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG PB 939 1936 | 146.00 i 149.67 i 146.61 i 144.80 i 143.58 143.58
3 34  Timothy SHARP MG PB 939 1936 | 146.00 i 161.45 i 149.72 i 154.22 i 146.58 146.58
3 36  MrsSarah FOSTER MG TB 1250 1939 | 162.00 i 174.61 i 165.29 i 161.66 i 156.13 156.13} 2ndHc
Class 4 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 1501 - 2000cc unsupercharged, and up to 1500cc supercharged
4 41 Martin HUNT FRAZER NASH BMW 328 1971 1937 | 111.00 | 124.25 | 112.53 | 113.99 | 112.62 i112.62® i 1stOv
4 43 Alistair PUGH FRAZER NASH/BMW 328 1971 1939 | 11450 | 118.46 | 122.13 | 117.16 { 115.10 i 115.10
4 42 Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496 1933 | 116.00 ; 120.17 { 117.20 i 116.93 | 11551 115.51iFTDyng
4 40  Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW 319TYPE45 1911 1935 | 148.00 | 161.68 | 149.53 | 148.50 | 144.89 144.89: 1stHc
SALOON
4 44  Harival HONSA FRAZER NASH/BMW 319/45 1911 1936 : 150.00 ; 167.40 ; 155.44 ; 161.46 ; 154.88 154.88
Class 6 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2000cc supercharged
Class 5 Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2000cc supercharged
6 52 Ross KEELING DELAHAYE 135MS 3557 1936 { 112,00 i 120.54 i 113.65 i 113.68 i 112.85 112.85! 1stOv
6 50 John GUYATT TALBOT LAGO T150C 4000 1939 { 115.00 i 122.52 i 117.31 i 118.56 i 114.38 114.38: 1stHc
6 51  John FACK RAILTON LIGHT SPORTS 4200 1935 | 125,00 i 132.81 { 126.04 i 126.61 i 125.90 | 125.90
6 53  Hamish MONRO VAUXHALL 30-98 4STRTOURER 4224 1925 | 129,00 i 135.24 i 130.24 i 132.30 i 127.31 127.31} 1stModV
5 54  Miss Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 1750 1930 | 137.50 | 162.20 | 141.74 i 141.26 | 138.10 : 138.10: 1stStdV
Class 7 Edwardians
7 61  lan BALMFORTH HUDSON SUPER SIX RACER 4738 1917 : 160.00 ; 172.21 i 163.29 i 160.57 ; 157.30 ; 157.30; 1stOv
7 60  David JONES TALBOT 12 HP 2414 1912 { 162.00 None N/S
Class 8 Special Sports-Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged, and up to 750cc supercharged
8 70  Kevin MORTON RILEY 9 SPECIAL 1089 1931 | 13050 | 139.32 | 131.05 | 134.49 : 133.84 | 133.84: 1stOv
8 72 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR CGSs 1100 1928 { 138.00 i 152.69 i 139.24 i 138.22 i 141.16 i138.22° | 2ndOv 1stV
8 772 lan PATTON AMILCAR CGSs 1100 1928 | 141.50 : 14548 | 141.97 i 140.33 | 14544 | 140.33! 2ndV
8 74  Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1933 | 14300 i 151.31 | 14455 | 144.18 i 142.26 i 142.26
8 73 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN 7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 | 149.00 i 15835 i 150.48 : 149.63 i 145.89 ! 145.89: 2ndHc
8 75  Richard WALKER AUSTIN 7 747 1934 i 15000 i 164.71 | 150.98 | 149.41 i 14850 i 148.50
8 71 David FURNELL AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 | 139,50 i 160.32 | 151.74 i 156.24 | 152.90 i 152.90
8 771  Mrs Claire FURNELL- AUSTIN 7 THE TOY 750 1930 | 147.50 { 169.77 { 161.73 i 161.04 | 154.70 | 154.70
WILLIAMS
8 77 Andrew LUCENA MG M TYPE 847 1932 163.00 183.04 167.56 163.32 165.76 163.32
8 78 Nicholas WHITMORE AUSTIN 7 747 1932 165.00 175.34 169.06 167.09 166.42 166.42
8 776 Mrs Emma CARTER RILEY NINE 1098 1930 175.00 194.74 176.76 210.81 170.06 170.06: 1stHc
8 76 Tim COOPER RILEY NINE 1098 1930 170.00 188.58 173.36 173.25 216.96 173.25
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Summer Sprint at Goodwood Results
Hcap Pract1l : Pract2 Run1l Run 2
M Best Award
vCla No Name Car cC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
Class 9 Special Sports-Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged, and up to 1100cc supercharged
9 81  Oliver SHARP MG N 1480 1934 115,00 i 127.15 i 117.81 i 116.81 i 11532 i 115.32} 1stOv
9 83  James WHITMORE RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1936 132,00 i 126.29 i 120.64 i 122.04 i 119.74 i 119.74! 1stHc
9 82  Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 132,00 i 141.65 i 132.65 i 128.78 i 12596 i 125.96
9 80  Steve MCEVOY MG FTYPE MAGNA F1 1300 1932} 150.00 i 291.32 None N/S
9 85 Robin GALE RILEY SPECIAL 1479 1934 128.00 None N/S
Class 10 Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged
10 91 David LEWIS ALVIS SILVER EAGLE 2148 1930 § 118.00 i 124.36 i 118.97 i 116.31 i 116.39 i116.31® | 1stOv 1stV
10 90 Dudley STERRY HRS SPORTS 1496 1937/39 i 118.00 i 126.44 i 119.36 i 118.38 i 117.31 { 117.31
10 95  Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 i 144,00 i 153.93 i 144.94 i 147.50 i 146.16 i 146.16
10 94 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 i 146,00 i 166.80 i 149.31 i 149.09 149.09
10 92 Matthew EADE ALVIS SILVEREAGLE 1991 1929 i 180.00 i 198.40 i 187.04 i 183.76 i 169.16 i 169.16: 1stHc
Class 11 Special Sports-Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged, and over 2250cc supercharged
11 102 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1927 | 107.00 ; 110.82 ; 108.56 : 108.27 | 108.76 | 108.27: 1stOv 1stV
11 100 Steve ALLEN BENTLEY 41/4 LITRE SPL 4257 1936 i 132.00 i 138.58 i 133.69 i 130.84 i 129.53 : 129.53i 1stHc
11 101  Andrew CHEYNE LAGONDA 31/2/41/2 LITRE 4453 1934 i 14500 i 150.80 i 145.29 i 144.61 i 142.98 i 142.98
Class 13 Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 110 Duncan WOOD DARMONT DE COURSE 1100 1926 | 116.50 | 125.46 i 117.19 i 115.99 i 113.81 i{113.81® | 1stOv 1stV
13 112 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL ~ AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747 1934 1 127.00 i 134.02 i 129.70 i 130.04 i 127.32 i 127.32i 2ndOv
13 114 Charles SOMERS AUSTIN ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 | 137.00 | 144.55 i 139.61 i 133.75 133.75: 2ndHc
13 113 Peter LOXSTON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER SPECIAL 747 1930 | 138.00 i 152.09 i 140.27 i 141.63 i 144.17 | 141.63
13 714 Miss Hanneke MALJAARS ~ AUSTIN ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 | 158.00 i 158.70 i 158.19 i 148.38 i 145.06 ;| 145.06} 1stHc
13 111  Martyn POWELL MG QA/F 746 1932 | 190.00 | 221.43 i 203.26 i 205.01 205.01
Class 14 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
14 125 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1229 1929 | 108.00 i 112.17 i 109.94 i 108.86 i 107.35 :107.35® iFTD.V 1stOv 1stV
14 126 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260 1928 i 110.00 i 116.22 i 114.57 i 113.82 { 114.11 i 113.82
14 121  Nicolas WILLIAMS SALMSON SPECIAL 1480 1929/34 1 139.00 | 145.82 i 141.89 i 134.20 i 13531 i 134.20: 1stHc
14 123 James CHEYNE ASTON MARTIN RAZORBLADE 1486 1923 | 140.00 | 235.54 | 146.40 25429 i 254.29
14 127 Robert COBDEN RILEY FALCON SPECIAL 149 1937 | 103.00 | 102.82 i 103.12 None N/S
Class 15 Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
Class 16 Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
15 132 Julian WILTON ERA R7B 1980 1936 | 107.50 | 112.98 i 108.46 i 108.45 i 108.16 : 108.16: 1stOv
15 133 Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH SHELSLEY 1971 1936 112.00 i 122.34 i 112.90 i 11296 i 111.14 i 111.14} 2ndOv
15 131  Bo WILLIAMS BUGATTI T358 2300 1926/27 } 110.00 i 121.68 i 110.97 i 112.54 i 112.67 | 112.54] 1stV
15 130 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI TYPE 51 2300 1932 | 117.00 | 126.52 i 117.63 i 115.20 i 115.85 i 115.20: 1stHc
15 134 Terence WATSON RILEY ROWSON 1498 1933 | 128.00 | 133.06 i 130.93 i 130.87 i 131.35 ; 130.87
15 735  Christopher RHYS-JONES ~ LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 | 139,00 | 145.63 i 140.58 i 142.46 i 140.79 i 140.79
15 135  Ralph WIENRICH LAGONDA RAPIER SPECIAL 1991 1934 | 147.00 | 158.49 i 149.11 i 150.82 i 149.17 i 149.17
16 136 Mike MILES NAPIER TYPE 75 6200 1920 | 153.00 | 164.85 i 154.66 i 153.59 i 203.67 i 153.59: 2ndHc
Class 17 Post-war Historic Racing Cars
17 140  Alan HARRISON COOPER T56 1099 1960 : 12500 ; 164.44 : 137.22 ; 133.03 : 139.69 ; 133.03; IstOv
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